01-31-2002 Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101971117 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Passara mauernarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Begell House, Inc. Name: Internal Address:__ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 145 Madison Avenue, 6th Fl General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: New York State: NY Zip: 10016 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Corporation-State_New York ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 29, 2001 effective as of July 16, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1977908 & 1948752 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Yes 🗸 No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Ronni Sander, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Bluestein & Sander Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 333 Salem Road 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_ City: Pound Ridge State: NY Zip: 10576

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

January 8, 2002

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Signature.

William Begell

Name of Person Signing

00000085 1977908

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1/31/2002 GTON11 FC:481 D2 FC:482

40.00 DP 25.00 DP

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT made as of the 16th of July, 1996 by JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC., a New York corporation, with offices at 605 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10158 (the "Assignor") to BEGELL HOUSE, INC., a New York corporation, with offices at 145 Madison Avenue, 6th Floor, New York, New York 10016 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has used on, and in connection with the business of, the journals identified on Schedule A hereto, the trademarks set forth on said Schedule, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as indicated (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on July 16, 1996, the Assignee acquired from the Assignor, and the Assignor did assign unto the Assignee, all of the Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and, in connection therewith, the Assignor agreed to execute such instruments of conveyance as may be necessary to permit the Assignee to record said assignment or to otherwise secure the rights conveyed.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, effective as of July 16, 1996, any and all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including without limitation its interest in any registrations and applications for registrations in and to the Trademarks worldwide, including the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use symbolized by the Trademarks and together with the right to sue for past infringements thereof and to collect damages and/or profits for such past infringements.

This instrument shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Assignor and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 29 day of May, 2001.

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

Name: RICHARD & RUGNICK

Title: Sr. VP + Gen. Counsel

Acknowledgment

On the 29 day of May, 2001, before me, Arlonia Chow, a Notary Public in and for the State of New York, personally appeared Richard S. Kudick, the sypt feered of John Wiley & Sons, Inc., personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the within instrument with the authority of the Board of Directors in his/her capacity to act on behalf of said corporation, and that, by his/her signature on the within instrument, the corporation upon behalf of which (s)he acted executed the within instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Notary Public ANTONIA CHOW Notary Public, State of New York No. 24-4988842 Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires November 18, 200 L.	(Seal)

: ss.:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

SCHEDULE A

JOURNAL: Hydrobiological Journal

Mark: HYDROBIOLOGICAL JOURNAL

Registrant: John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Registration No.: 1977908

Registration Date: June 4, 1996

JOURNAL: Telecommunications and Radio Engineering

Mark: TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND RADIO ENGINEERING

Registrant: John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

Registration No.: 1948752

Registration Date: January 16, 1996

RECORDED: 01/11/2002